

East Feliciana Parish Police, Jury

12064 Marston Street | P. O. Box 427 | Clinton, LA 70722 (225) 683-8577 phone | (225) 683-3100 fax

PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA Monday, March 7, 2022 at 5:40pm

Posting Date: 5:30 p.m., Thursday, March 3, 2022

Louis Kent President District 7

Chrissie O'Quin

Vice President District 1-A

CALL TO ORDER

RECEIVE PUBLIC INPUT AND COMMENTS ON PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO B. NUISANCE ORDINANCE, SEC. 10-72 ILLUSTRATIVE ENUMERATION OF NUISANCES

Chris Hall Finance Chairman

District 1-B

Ronald Johnson

District 2

Jason McCray Public Works & Eauipment Chairman District 3

> **Keith Mills** District 4-A

Richard Oliveaux

Buildings & Properties Chairman District 4-B

Michael Cheatham

Personnel Chairman District 5

Kyle Fleniken

District 6

Jody Moreau Homeland Security

Director Parish Manager

Yamesha Harris Parish Secretary

PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA Monday, March 7, 2022 at 5:50pm

Posting Date: 5:30 p.m., Thursday, March 3, 2022

CALL TO ORDER Α.

В. RECEIVE PUBLIC INPUT AND COMMENTS ON PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO FOWL ORDINANCE, SEC. 3.1 CERTAIN ANIMALS AT LARGE PROHIBITED

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

Monday, March 7, 2022 at 6:00pm East Feliciana Parish Police Jury Office 12064 Marston Street, Clinton, LA 70722

Posting Date: 5:30 p.m., Thursday, March 3, 2022

(Action Items)

Α. CALL TO ORDER

Welcome

Praver

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Agenda Approval

OLD BUSINESS В.

1) Adopt minutes from the February 21, 2022 Regular Meeting

C. **NEW BUSINESS**

> 1) Take action on proposed amendment to Nuisance Ordinance, Sec. 10-72 Illustrative enumeration of nuisances

2) Take action on proposed amendment to Animal and Fowl Ordinance, Sec. 3.1. Certain animals at large prohibited

3) Approve engagement letter for 2021 Financial & Compliance Audit (Minda Raybourn, CPA)

4) Approve engagement letter for 2021 Agreed Upon Procedures, required by Louisiana Legislative Auditors (Minda Raybourn, CPA)

5) Approve advertisement to fill two vacancies on the Capital Area Human Services Board

6) Approve amendment to Executive Order No. 2021-01 (Parish Manager)

7) Approve purchase a new SUV for Coroner (Juror Oliveaux)

8) Approve 2022 Liquor License for VK's One Stop





Louis Kent

President

District 7

Chrissie O'Quin

Vice President District 1-A

COMMITTEE & STAFF REPORTS D.

1) Executive Committee

- 2) Personnel Committee
 - (a) Recommendation to change employment status for Mr. Gary Holmes to permanent with step increase. (DPW Director)

East Feliciana Parish Police, Jury 12064 Marston Street | P. O. Box 427 | Clinton, LA 70722 (225) 683-8577 phone | (225) 683-3100 fax

- 3) Finance Committee
 - (a) Approve monthly invoices
- 4) Public Works & Equipment Committee
- 5) Buildings & Properties Committee
- 6) Administrative Matters/Homeland Security
- 7) Treasurer's Report

Chris Hall

Finance Chairman District 1-B

Ronald Johnson

District 2

Jason McCrav

Public Works & Eauipment Chairman District 3

Keith Mills

District 4-A

Richard Oliveaux

Buildings & Properties Chairman District 4-B

Michael Cheatham

Personnel Chairman District 5

Kyle Fleniken

District 6

Homeland Security Director Parish Manager

Jody Moreau

Yamesha Harris Parish Secretary

E. **COMMISSIONS & BOARDS**

- 1) Planning & Zoning Commission
 - (a) Recommend approval on rezoning River Road property Laura Gerald
 - (b) Recommend approval on Teryl & Letha Hebert plat; Moody Surveying, LLC; Jeffrey M. Moody, surveyor
 - (c) Recommend approval on Alison L. Ligon & Amanda Ligon Landry plat; Moody Surveying, LLC; Jeffrey M. Moody, surveyor
 - (d) Recommend approval on Jeff & Kellye Moody plat; Moody Surveying, LLC; Jeffrey M. Moody, surveyor
 - (e) Recommend approval on Maverick Holdings, LLC plat; NTB Associates; Bryan T. Bunch, surveyor
 - (f) Recommend approval on Nona Rodgers plat; K. Christian Armstrong, surveyor
 - (g) Recommend approval on Destin Countryman plat; Charles St. Romain, surveyor
 - (h) Recommend approval on Bergeron Real Estate of Louisiana, LLC plat; Charles St. Romain, surveyor
 - (i) Recommend approval on Scott Hornsby, II plat; Philip G. Holland, surveyor
 - (j) Recommend approval on Devon Beene and Gene Lanoue plat; Wilson Land Surveying; LLC; Charles Wilson, surveyor
 - (k) Recommend approval on Landon Moore, LLC plat; Moody Professional Land Surveyors, Inc.; Lamon L. Moody, surveyor
 - (1) Recommend approval J.M. Guidry Holdings, LLC plat; Louisiana Land Surveying; Curtis M. Chaney, surveyor
- 2) East Feliciana Chamber of Commerce
- 3) Keep East Feliciana Beautiful

F. PUBLIC COMMENTS (Limited to 3 minutes)

ADJOURN

Louis Kent

Police Jury President

